

Bill to:

TALLGRAS FREIGHT COMPANY

PO BOX 544,

Basehor,

KS,

66007

Invoice Date: 03/21/2024

Invoice #: TGF Shipment # 364961

Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 04/21/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
03/15/2024		2213 US Hwy 160 East, Doniphan, MO 63935 - 504 Roberts Road, Winchester, ID 83555			
			1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00

TOTAL	
\$4,800.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC

P.O.BOX 205154

DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation

TGF Shipment #: 364961

Pickup Date: **03/15/2024** Tallgrass Freight, Co. Carrier: **Brz** 6800 Hilltop Rd., Suite 202 Carrier Pay Total Amount: \$4,800.00 Shawnee, KS 66226 (913) 721-0079 For sending invoices or payment inquiries, you must email billing@tallgrassfreight.com or fax us at (913) 273-0094. Carrier Information Your Tallgrass Freight Contact Carrier Name: Brz Name: Tony Virk Carrier MC #: 086875 Phone #: (913) 721-0079 Carrier Contact: Steve Ext: 676 Contact Phone #: (708) 303-5150 Email: tvirk@tallgrassfreight.com Email: steve@rtbrz.com Fax #: (888) 648-8740 SHIPPER INFORMATION CONSIGNEE INFORMATION Eric Hasselstorm- Winchester Agri-Gro Marketing, Inc. 2213 US Hwy 160 East 504 Roberts Road Doniphan, MO 63935 Winchester, ID 83555 (573) 996-7384 (208) 791-6988 Contact: Vicky Tesreau Contact: Eric Hasselstrom Pickup Date: 03/15/2024 - Pickup Time: 8AM - 4PM Delivery Date: 03/18/2024 - Delivery Time: 8AM - 3PM Pickup Reference: Hasselstrorm Farms Delivery Reference: Equipment: Exclusive-Use Van NON-HAZARDOUS SHIPMENT **Must have Tanker Endorsement** **Must call Eric- 208.791.6988 5 hours before arriving for delivery** **Call 573-996-7384 for directions to the LOAD NOTES: shipper** OTHER NOTES: Package Package Piece **Dimensions** Weight Type Count Count Description (LxWxH in inches) (lbs) Tote 14 Non-Haz Liquid 43.000 14 TOTAL TOTAL 43.000 Name of Driver(s) Anthony Lamar Richard Driver Phone # (512) 996-5129 603 Type of Trailer # 53'ft Dry Van Tractor # Trailer # H03251

Please sign and date, then email or fax back via the "Your Tallgrass Freight Contact" information mentioned above.

Signature

Steve Tatum

Date 03/15/2024

ACCEPTANCE OF THE TALLGRASS FREIGHT SHIPMENT AND RATE CONFIRMATION ARE SUBJECT TO THE TALLGRASS FREIGHT TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH HEREIN.

For sending invoices or payment inquiries, you must email billing@tallgrassfreight.com or fax us at (913) 273-0094.

WE HAVE QUICKPAY OPTIONS AVAILABLE IF YOU HAVE COMPLETED FIVE SHIPMENTS

Rate Confirmation

TGF Shipment #: 364961

Terms and Conditions

- 1. This rate confirmation is a contract. By signing this contract, you are agreeing to haul this load under the terms specified below as well as any directions/instructions added in the notes section of this rate confirmation.
- 2. This contact is not a "trip lease" and the carrier is an "independent contractor" with its own ICC operating authority.
- 3. Carrier agrees that it will look solely to Broker for the payment of its charges and that it will not contact or pursue Broker's customers, shippers, or consignees for payment of freight, accessorials, or other charges owed to carrier.
- 4. Carrier will bill all charges for transportation services directly to Broker; and Carrier shall provide Broker with the original copy of the bill of lading and delivery receipt. Broker agrees to pay Carrier within thirty days after receipt of the documents identified herein. Broker has two Quick-Pay options (Same-Day or 5-Day) subject to certain terms and conditions and advance approval by Broker/Tallgrass Freight Co. Email billing@tallgrassfreight.com for more information.
- 5. Carrier is not authorized to utilize or broker this load to any other company or entity without prior written consent from Tallgrass Freight Co. Any load found to be "double-brokered" will be subject to non-payment by Tallgrass Freight Co.
- 6. All loads tendered as Exclusive-Use must move as the sole freight on the trailer and cannot be partialed in any way without prior written consent from Tallgrass Freight Co. Any Exclusive-Use load found to be partialed will be subject to non-payment or rate-reduction by Tallgrass Freight Co.
- 7. A \$250 per day rate reduction may be assessed for late or missed appointments/delivery dates without advanced notification to and approval by Tallgrass Freight Co.
- 8. Carrier must provide all documentation necessary to support the reason(s) for late or missed appointments/delivery dates before payment is issued.
- 9. It is the driver's responsibility to obtain a legal weight limit before transporting load to consignee. Any concerns about the weight must be immediately communicated to Tallgrass Freight Co.
- 10. Drivers are responsible for shipment package-count unless other instructions are given. Any difference must be communicated to Tallgrass Freight Co. before driver leaves the shipper's location.
- 11. Carrier must notify Tallgrass Freight Co. of any overages, shortages, or damages as they occur.
- 12. A maximum of \$150 will be paid for a Truck-Ordered-Not-Used fee (TONU) on any load.
- 13. A maximum of \$200 will be paid for a layover (per night) on any load.
- 14. When applicable, \$40 per hour will be paid for detention. Carriers will have 2 hours of free time for detention (unless noted otherwise on the rate confirmation) and must notify Tallgrass Freight Co. 1 hour prior to free time running out to be considered.
- 15. Carrier must request ALL accessorial costs at time of occurrence. Failure to report may result in non-payment of accessorials. All accessorials must be preapproved by Tallgrass Freight Co. within 24 hours of event to be reimbursed.
- 16. IF THERE ARE ANY DISPUTES REGARDING THIS CONTRACT, I ON BEHALF OF MYSELF AND/OR MY COMPANY HEREBY WAIVE ANY RIGHT I AND/OR MY COMPANY MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL AND AGREE THAT SUCH DISPUTE SHALL BE BROUGHT WITHIN ONE YEAR OF THE DATE OF THIS CONTRACT AND WILL BE DETERMINED BY BINDING ARBITRATION BEFORE ONE ARBITRATOR TO BE ADMINISTERED AAA, PURSUANT TO ITS COMPREHENSIVE ARBITRATION RULES AND PROCEDURES. I further agree that the arbitration will take place solely in the state of Kansas and that the substantive law of Kansas shall apply.

Carrier shall maintain all risk cargo insurance in the amount of not less than \$100,000.00 per shipment. Carrier shall maintain public liability insurance in the amount of not less than \$1,000,000 (BMC-91 on file). Carrier shall maintain workers compensation insurance as required by state law. Carrier shall provide certificates of insurance upon request. Carrier is a federally licensed authorized for hire interstate motor carrier of general freight, does not have either a "conditional" or "unsatisfactory" safety rating, and is otherwise authorized to provide the contracted services. Carrier agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Broker, from and against any and all claims, actions, and demands on account of injury to or death of persons, or damage to or loss of property, caused by, or alleged to have been caused by, the negligent acts or omissions of Carrier, except to the extent such claims are caused Broker's negligent or intentional acts or omissions.

Carrier shall be liable to Shipper and Broker for any loss, damage, or delay. All claims for loss, damage or delay of goods shall be governed by, and processed by Carrier in accordance with, the provisions of the Carmack Amendment (49 U.S.C. §14706) and the regulations promulgated thereunder (49 C.F.R. Part 370), or any successor provision thereto. No tariff or other limitation of liability for loss, damage or delay of goods shall apply to this load.

ACCEPTANCE OF THE TALLGRASS FREIGHT SHIPMENT AND RATE CONFIRMATION ARE SUBJECT TO THE TALLGRASS FREIGHT TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH HEREIN.

For sending invoices or payment inquiries, you must email billing@tallgrassfreight.com or fax us at (913) 273-0094.

*** WE HAVE SAME-DAY AND 5-DAY QUICKPAY OPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY LLC

Seld For EMERY AD HUE STATE STREET CARAWAY AR TOUGH Those (274) 283-436; Ber Branch: 402400 LONE STAN hav Branch: 402400 LONE STAN LONE STAN WELSE, B CLUB COMPANY LLC NOT NORTH 100 Y 21 WI BOX 512 ROSEDILO TO 76500 Phone (25) 183-210 Fair (25) 183-210 Fair (25) 183-210

Step Lo: EMERY AC +12 STATE STREET CARAWAY AR 72419 Plant (274) 90-436 Page 2 at 2 Proced Williams 11 to 29

DELIVERY TAG

Perroll Number: Perroll Exp. Date:

Permittee Name:

Sides Persons

Order Number Order Date Ship Date (\$75,000 87 03/13/24 03/19/24 03/19/24 03/19/24 03/19/24 03/19/24

Customer FC: 453000 Customer PO: Delivery Point: Wagping Joseph

Entition: E.O.B.: TT Carrier F:

Finalis Prepare

Qip Shipper Udol

Total Calls Description

Bers Newber | Location / Lot

RESPUBLISHED BUILDING

Permit Numbers Gereger

0105036

10.234950

0400000

0460211

FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY --- U.S.
CHEMIREC: 800-424-5300

WITHOUGH STATEMENT NA. 24032

USE PESTICIDES ONLY AS RECOMMENDED.
READ THE LABEL.

The goods and/or services described above (sold) more and/or services are efforted to as the "Product" (sold are provided so you ("Casterner") by Wilmon-Ellin (State of William), are provided above to be served before and Complete and the other Thirds "I set before as provided and the area of the force of this document. The Terms on himself incompanied before and expensely made a part of this approxima.

Space of Cultures and Cultures Mill. Expension point of appropriate and third apply one. VOC internation over present as required per Time 8. Cultures. Code of Regulations, and set 6737.

State of Colorado. If suplicative, Commercial Approximatives are licensed by the Eulerado Department of Agriculture

State of Washington: If applicable. The Copposed First here inhorized and agrees that any products that bear specialised laboring for costs unity or into water plants applicable general costs, shall not be applied bill in this water by a national applicable.

MELVICENCE CONFANYLLE MICEINED PATE 3/15

COMPANY LLC WILBUR-ELLIS

EMERY AG 402 E STATE STREET CARAWAY AR 72419 Phone: (234) 583-4361

452600 LONE STAR 452600 LONE STAR LONE STAR WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY LLC 887 NORTH HWY 77 PO BOX 572 ROSEBUD TX 46870 Phone: (254) 584-356 Fax. (254) 583-2954 Rev Branch: Inv Branch:

Page - 1 of 2 Printed: 03/14/24 11:05:29 DELIVERY TAG

Permittee Name:

Permit Exp. Date: Permit Number:

Sales Person:

This order number must appear on all invoices, packing lists, carrons, and correspondence related to this order. Order Number Order Date Ship Date 1576609 ST 03/13/24 03/14/24

EMERY AG 402 E STATE STREET CARAWAY AR 72419 Phone: (254) 583-4361

Ship To:

LavLon: F.O.B.: pp Freight Prepaid Carrier #:	Item Number Location / Lot	HU3SCH2A 01494156 01494156	HU3SCH2B 01494156 01494156	ASGROW 01494156 01494156	KN3SMA3E 01494156 01494156	HU3SC61B
Lat/Lon: F.O.B.: Carrier#:	Item Number	284044	284044	143467	264308	264308
	Description	80,000 BG AG46X6RR2XUNTR 40 UN TO ASGR	240.000 BG AG46X6RR2XUNTR 40 UN TO ASGR	21.000 EA DEPOSIT, PALLET (STK) EA	440,000 BG AG48X9 RR2X/SR SEED 40 UN TO ASGR	89,000 BG AG48X9 RR2X/SR SEED 40 UN TO ASGR
Delivery Point: Shipping Instr:	Total Units Description	80.000 BG	240.000 BG	21.000 EA	440,000 BG	80.000 BG
Customer #: 452600 Customer PO:	Oty Shipped UOM	80.000 BG	240.000 BG	21.000 EA	440.000 BG	80.000 BG

USE PESTICIDES ONLY AS RECOMMENDED. READ THE LABEL. FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY: SPILL LEAK, CHEMTREC: 800-424-9300

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY LLC

CHEMTREC CONTRACT No. 24632

The goods and/or services described above (such goods and/or services are referred to as the "Product") that are provided to you ("Customer") by Wilbur-Ellis Company LLC ("Seller"), are provided subject to Seller's General Terms and Conditions of Sale (the "Terms") set forth at https://www.wilburellisagribusiness.com/termsof-sale that are in effect at the time of this document. The Terms are hereby incorporated herein and expressly made a part of this agreement.

State of California: (i) California Mill Assessment paid, if applicable and (ii) if applicable, VOC information was provided as required per Title 3, California Code of Regulations, section 6577.

State of Colorado: if applicable, Commercial applicators are licensed by the Colorado Department of Agriculture.

state or concerning the Customerhas been informed and agrees that any products that bear combined labeling for uses onto or into water plus. State of Washington: if applicable, the Customerhae bean or into water plus and the special uses, shall not be applied into or onto water by a noncertified applicator.

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY LLC

RECEIVED: BRANCH COPY CUSTOMER COPY DELIVERED: _

DATE: 3 SIGNATURE COPY

This Memorandum is an acknowledgment that a first of Lasting has been torsed and in not the Ongo of this full Lasting, nor a copy or displicate, covering the property named horses, and is intended sonily for thing or record

Shipper No.

Carrier No.

Date word MISSELSIROM FARMS AgriGro Marketing, Inc. FROM Shipper 2213 US Hwy 160 E Street Doniphan MO 63935 Destination Laulas Late STOR Phone: 573-996-7384 No. Shipping HM* Kind of Packaging, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions PALLY MUCD FB KSZ PART DRUMS FR 1652 FREPAD B COB Arm \$

		N /		Shipper	No
				Carrier	No - 1 - 1
				0	nte 3/15/24
10: 132.000	1 -	Plant Name	FROM:	1 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	ting Inc
onsigneed 556	ELSTROM	THUNS	Shipper	AgriGro Marke	160 F
Street 534	ROBERTS	ROCE	Street	2212 IIS HWV	/ IOU E
		Origin	Doniphan MC	00730	
Soute			Phone No.	THOMS	
o Shipping HM*		Kind of Packaging, Description of Special Marks and Exception	Articles.	Weight outpet to corrections	Rate CHARGES
2	JK WI TO	E 1610116 63		5293	Bill Billion
9	375 7	ITE FOLLING BLOND		20633	BE STATE
3	375) 23	TE ACEL CAL		9428	
	235aul D	UET IGNITE SH		2222	
	160 mal D	SLUT MUED FR KSS	SOTOMAXX	1590	PAVI A CARROL
	330 ml p	HUF DRUMS FR I	52	Q 2130	
				79,296	
	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	The same of the same	and their in property life, nor	COLUMN TO A STREET OF THE PARTY	
O.D. TO DO	in Honol	to	COD	Amt 5	COLLECT S
OTE - Mark the role is those	State of the latest and	This is to conflict the place having resource are proper placeful discretized, participat, regress, and labeled by	nig Bulgari in Section 7 of the Section of Section 1	Solved in Section 7 of the completion of this engineer is for the deligned by the contempor will not be contemporary to the contemporary than	
response to this support or entire the agency of data and a delivery of the analysis of the an		has super the behinding digitation from the country should not its hand not its hands and its hands	one determ of the engineer entered popularies of the engineer entered popularies of the engineer of the engine	AND THE PROPERTY CHARGES	
of Lading, the property officer of currents of pact current life wood carra current in processour of discontation if on thy na hardy appeared on to	of Despring above in an exagen uninessed market her being understood the first property under the co sude, otherways to define	By that surfly is effect on the quote of the noise of the seeming good order weekly as indicated contents and it consigned and destined as indicated above who murphase this contract as meaning any person of command agrees to carry to its install blace of deliver to another command the local local destination. It and property the every alertice to be performed to said property the every alertice to be profurnities to said conditions in the governing classification of the performance of the provincial contents.	transfeator and the throat and the throat and his assist on MOTICE Freight in the date in assist on the date in assist on the date in assist on the date.	others that he is farmful units all the BREOT. said ferme, and complitions are hereby to coming under this Bill of Lacking is subject of this Bill of Lacking. This hobbox expect ten contract, province, representation of d, except to the extent of any winter. 1 by authorized representatives of both p	Lecing terms and conditions in the pagend to by the singlest and acc. the the classifications and landsife treatment and migdles are started, or understanding between the processor and truth and contract which establishms lands.
A ACRICA	Q-mer e	TING	CARRIER (3)	2,1	
12/20	(Land		PER MALA	1/4/	
~	A second				